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Rountree, Minier, Lecroy -
win Trio at Euless!

In maybe the most
star-studded finals
ever, the team of Da-
vid Rountree, Rick
Minier and Joe
Lecroy beat Roger
West, Doug Hayes
and Mark Williams
206-194 in the

67/60/50 Trio event at

Showplace Euless.
The first Baker-style
match in the
stairstep final saw
Bob McGregor, Steve
Ray and Jim Ste-

phens blast defending

champs A.C. Adam,
Kirk Harper and
Paul McCordic 269-

194. West and compa-

ny then beat them

224-200 and snuck by

Jim’s Notes

Danny Adkins and Dave
Dupont had too big a load.
Boyce, Frank and Dennis
had the most fun. Don’t let
Lynch sucker you into any
side bets talking about his
bad back and recent bout
with West Nile Virus. He'll
find a way to beat you. Glad
to have you back Mike! Pete
Thomas killed ‘em! Gessner
was on a seesaw! The only
bowlers who missed the
headpin on the left

Charlie Hufford,
Mike Fleming and
Pete Thomas 224-
211 to earn the
right to face the
qualifying leaders.
The title match fea-
tured six former
Bowlers of the Year.
Out of the fifteen
finalists, 10 were
SASBA Hall of
Famers and all fif-
teen were champi-
ons.
Thanks to Rusty
Dickinson and crew
for being gracious
hosts. The shot was
fair and held up
well. 800s were shot
the final game of
qualifying both

(righthanders) were two of the
three SASBA tournament direc-
tors in attendance.

Jims Tip:: If you move to a new
pair and flush up the first three
shots with perfect release,
speed, etc., are you lined up?
Well, maybe not. A perfectly
thrown flush strike doesn’t al-
ways give you any feedback. A
shot that is a board right or left
or slightly slower, etc. can give
you lots more info.

days.

300s were shot by
Williams. Tom E.
Crawford and Pete
Thomas.

Our next tour-
ney is a regular
singles at Fire
Lake Bowl in
Shawnee, OK next
weekend. The fol-
lowing week, we're
having a Member/
Guest Doubles at
Copperfield Bowl
i Houston, TX.
1t’ll be our 19tk
straight year to go
to Copperfield, but
the first doubles
event.

.I'm not saying that you

shouldn’t throw it good on a

new pair, but if you experi-

ence an unexpected reaction
on a slight miss after a per-

fect start, believe what you
saw, not what you thought
you would see.
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Friday
Sweeper Results

1. Pete Thomas 547
2. Roger West 527
3. Pete Thomas 515
4. Blane Adkins 515
5. Billy Young 503
6.
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JuLy 20-21, 2013
REGULAR SINGLES

FIRE LAKE BOWLING CENTER
40945 HARDESTY ROAD
SHAWNEE, OKLAHOMA
PH: 405-275-0404
HOSTED BY: CHRIS SKILLINGS

$2250 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: $180 EACH
NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED
FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS $20
TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON

LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM

MEETING AT 8:00 AM
“A” SQUAD BOWLS AT 8:45 AM
“B” SQuAD BowLs AFTER REOILING

HosT HOTELS
GRAND CASINO HOTEL RESORT
777 GRAND CASINO BLVD
SHAWNEE, OK 74804
PH: 405-964-7263
$99

Out on The Twig

JuLY 27-28, 2013
MEMBER GUEST DOUBLES

COPPERFIELD BowL
1516 GLEN CHASE DRIVE
HoOusTON, TX 77095
PH: 281-550-8700
HosTED BY: MIKE NELSON

$2250 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: $380/TEAM
NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED
FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS $20

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM

MEETING AT 8:00 AM
“A” SQUAD BOwLS AT 8:45
“B” SQUAD BOWLS AFTER REOILING

HOST HOTEL

No HoST HOTEL FOR
THIS TOURNAMENT

Notes: The next Tournament is a new stop....a
regular singles at Fire Lake Bowl and Casino in
Shawnee, OK. After that is a Regular format Mem-
ber Guest Doubles at Copperfield. We have moved
the Age Bracket tournament in December to the
second weekend in January.
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SASBA Tournament Entry Form SASBA

TOURNAMENT:
NAME:

ADDRESS:

Jim King—
2321 E. Common St #200

New Braunfels, TX 78130

CITY:

ph: 210-867-9582

2013-2014 SASBA SCHEDULE

(Subject to change) *denotes changes or corrections
DATE CENTER CITY TYPE
July 20-21, 2013 Fire Lake Bowl Shawnee, OK Regular Singles
July 27-28, 2013 Copperfield Bowl Houston, TX Member/Guest Doubles
August 10-11, 2013 Armadilla ! Pasadena, TX Regular Singles
August 24-25, 2013 Cowtown Bowling Palace Fort Worth, TX 50/60/70/Guest Foursome
August 31-Sept 1 University Lanes Denton, TX Super Senior Singles

Sept 14-15, 2013

Cowtown Bowling Palace

Fort Worth, TX

70/60 Doubles

Sept 21-22, 2013

All Star Lanes

Shreveport, LA

Member/Guest Doubles

Sept 28-29, 2013 Plano Super Bowl Plano, TX Singles (SS and Sr)

Oct 12-13, 2013 Tangi Lanes Hammond, LA Member Guest Dbls

Oct 19-20, 2013 AMF Richardson Richardson, TX Member/Ladies JDRF Dbls.
Oct 26-27, 2013 AMF Showplace Euless Euless, TX Annual Championship
Nov 2-3, 2013 Del-Mar Lanes Houston, TX Singles

Nov 9-10, 2013 Plano Super Bowl Plano, TX Mixed Foursome Tournament

Nov 16-17, 2013

Cowtown Bowling Palace

Fort Worth, TX

60/50/Guest Trio

Nov 30-Dec 1, 2013

Moved to January 11-12th

Dec 7-8, 2013

Hog Pin Bowl

Lawton, OK

Member/Guest Doubles

Dec 14-15, 2013

Cowtown Bowling Palace

Fort Worth, TX

Annual Christmas Team

January 4-5.2014

Crossroads Bowling Center

Beaumont, TX

Member/Guest Dbls

January 11-12, 2014

Cityview Lanes

Fort Worth, TX

Age Bracket Tournament

Brunswickl3



2013 BRUNSWICK SASBA SENIOR TOUR
SASBA MATCH PLAY TRIO -July 13-14, 2013
AMF Showplace Euless

FINAL STANDINGS

BOWLER AVG TTOTAL P QT TOTAL PF TEAM NAME EARNINGS STAIR STEP RESULTS
1 David Rountree 206.50 86 8065 STRIKE KINGS $  3,000.00 GAME 1
Rick Minier 233.67 Wild Rides 269
Joe Lecroy 231.92 C-Systems 194
2 Roger West 226.50 80 8151 Copperheads $  2,400.00 GAME 2
Doug Hayes 222.58 Wild Rides 200
Mark Williams 230.17 Copperheads 224
3 Charlie Hufford 231.50 80 8370 Rattlers $  1,800.00 GAME 3
Mike Fleming 211.75 Copperheads 224
Pete Thomas 254.25 Rattlers 211
4 Bob McGregor 230.67 76 8265 wild Rides $  1,500.00 GAME 4
Steve Ray 227.33 Strike Kings 206
Jim Stephens 230.75 Copperheads 104
5 A.C. Adam 221.42 75 8048 C-Systems $  1,200.00
Kirk Harper 207.75
Paul McCordic 241.50
6 Thurman Thomas 222.00 72 7865 Anacondas $ 825.00
Billy Flocks 215.08
Phil Gessner 218.33
7 Fred Barnes 208.58 68 8040 Massive Damages $ 750.00
TJ Johnson 224.75
Mark Busscher 236.67
8 Les Burnham 217.83 68 8019 Goliaths $ 675.00
Mark Estes 228.83
Tam Wasson 221.58
9 Gary Dickinson 223.17 68 7770 Warp Zones $ 600.00
Butch Calvert 213.08
Mike Lynch 211.25
10 Ross DiCapo 209.08 67 7809 Cannons $ 585.00
Jimmy Tyler 215.42
Bobby Scott 226.25
11 Jerry Beavers 215.42 66 8022 Furies
Dennis Francis 225.58
Ken Johnson 227.50
12 Sal Grieco 206.75 66 7538 Paranormals
Pat Currie 206.67
Blane Adkins 214.75
13 Frank Oliver 209.50 63 7670 Auras
Boyce Lewis 212.67
Dennis Scott 216.92
14 Steve McBride 192.50 62 7892 Wild Cards
Bill Fillman 221.25
Billy Young 243.92
15 George Calloway 211.58 59 8041 Infernos
John Shuffler 222.83
Tom E. Crawford 235.67
16 Tip Bullock 207.33 56 7797 Fuzes
Ron Leverich 222.25
Don Busocker 220.17
17 Jamie Brooks 208.42 56 7762 Brawlers
Dave Zappitelli 220.50
Mark Cozart 217.92
18 Ronnie Diamond 204.08 56 7644 Danger Zones
Bert Morrison 213.83
Butch Kirby 218.25
19 Marshall Medlin 215.75 55 8068 Pit Vipers
Roy Chesbro 221.33

Brian Clark 235.25



20 Jesse Jackson
Phil Bailey
Hank Jordan

21 Dave Dupont
Jim King
Danny Adkins

22 Win Cockrell
Dee Munsell
Mike McHugh

23 Sam Magill
Ronnie DePolo
Donnie Yow

24 Dean Davis
Paul Pender
Robert McGraw

25 Sandy Soule
Willie Jackson
Mike Patton

26 Charlie Pickett
Doug Barron
Jeff Janssen

27 Dave Lundgren
Bill Gillane
Dale Dumbleton

28 Leon Aragon
John Martin
Tom Nassar

29 Fred Van Haasen
Max Gross
Jon Delaney

30 Mario Colaluca
Glen Nakagawa
Jack Soria

209.67
216.83
229.17
221.42
205.25
228.92
199.67
195.92
236.83
202.33
223.75
218.75
200.00
222.83
217.92
211.33
206.83
215.58
194.42
211.75
217.50
212.67
181.50
212.00
215.00
201.83
218.42
207.92
209.17
203.58
200.25
202.67
229.17

55

54

54

50

49

49

47

44

42

40

37

7868

7887

7579

7738

7689

7605

7484

7274

7613

7448

7585

Bruisers

Damages

Sieges

AlphaM ax

Wwild Fires

Avalanches

Punishers

Ringers

Igniters

Meanstreaks

Slingshots



